



CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 10TO CONTRACTOR: K.G. Walters Construction CompanyPROJECT: STMWRF Biosolids Facilities ProjectPROJECT NO: 481611.03.35.15.50OWNER: Washoe County Community Services DepartmentENGINEER: CH2M HILL (JACOBS)**The following modification(s) to the Contract are hereby ordered (use additional pages if required):**

Work as described in Work Change Directives 23, 28 and 29. The total amount for the Work is adjusted from \$13,347,545.38 to \$13,816,204.55; the Contingency Allowance remains \$0.00; the Electrical Allowance remains \$0.00; for a total contract amount of \$13,816,204.55.

Further, this Change Order also modifies the original agreement, dated December 9, 2014 by extending the agreement's term as set forth below in the Contract Times table.

Reason for Modification(s):

See individual Work Change Directive 23, 28, 29 and RFI 77.

Attachments (List Supporting Documents):

Work Change Directives 23, 28 & 29, RFI 77, PCO's 34, 35, 40 & 41.

Contract Amount or Price		Contract Times (Calculate Days)	
Original	<u>\$12,830,000.00</u>	Original Duration	<u>540</u> Days
Previous Change Order(s) (Add/Deduct)	<u>\$517,545.38</u>	Previous Change Order(s) (Add/Deduct)	<u>843</u> Days
This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	<u>\$468,659.17</u>	This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	<u>244</u> Days
Revised Contract Amount	<u>\$13,816,204.55</u>	Revised Contract Time	<u>1,627</u> Days

The Revised Contract Completion Date is:

August 31, 2019

Owner	Contractor	Engineer Recommendation
By: _____ Date: _____	By: _____ Date: _____	By: <u>[Signature]</u> Date: <u>12/10/18</u>